
                 

     

November 4, 2022 

  
VIA U.S. CERTIFIED MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL  
 
Office of the Attorney General of Georgia   
40 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
404.458.3600 
 
RE:  OFFICIAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE LAWSUIT 

 
To the Office of the Attorney General:  
 
Pursuant to Rule 5.1. of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and O.C.G.A.



 
 

(334) 425-9541 
brock.boone@splcenter.org 
 
NATIONAL EDUCATION ASSOCIATION 
/s/ Danielle E. Davis     
Danielle E. Davis 
Alice O’Brien 
1201 Sixteenth St. NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 822-7035 
aobrien@nea.org 
 
GEORGIA ASSOCIATION OF EDUCATORS 
/s/ Mike McGonigle     
Mike McGonigle 
100 Crescent Center Parkway, Suite 500 
Tucker, GA 30084 
(678) 837-1126 
mike.mcgonigle@gae.org 
 
LAW OFFICES OF GERRY WEBER, LLC 
/s/ Gerry Weber                                 
Gerald Weber  
P.O. Box 5391  
Atlanta, GA 31107  
Phone: (404) 522-0507  
wgerryweber@gmail.com    
 
GOODMARK LAW FIRM, LLC 
/s/ Craig Goodmark  
Craig Goodmark  
Goodmark Law Firm, LLC  
1425A Dutch Valley Place 
Atlanta, GA  30324  
 (404) 719-4848  
cgoodmark@gmail.com 
 
CC: 

Office of the Attorney General of Georgia 
Christopher M. Carr  
Office of the Attorney General of Georgia  
40 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 



 
 

404.458.3600 
ccarr@law.ga.gov 
 
Georgia Attorney General Candidate 
Jennifer (Jen) Jordan 
Georgia State Senate  
Room 301-B Coverdell Legislative Office Building 18 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
18 Capitol Square, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
jennifer.jordan@senate.ga.gov 
jordan@thetrial.attorney 
info@jen4georgia.com 
 
Georgia Attorney General Candidate 
Martin Cowen 
Cowen for Georgia Attorney General Campaign Headquarters 
8188 Pembrook Terrace 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
mlcowen@icloud.com 
mlcowen@yahoo.com 
 

 

 
 


